

CEAT Ltd. RPG House 463 Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400030, India +91 22 24930621 CIN: L25100MH1958PLC011041 www.ceat.com

March 31, 2022

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Security Code: 500878

Sub: Your email dated March 31, 2022 under Reg 30 seeking clarification with reference to the media report

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the email received from the Exchange on the captioned subject, we wish to state that the Company is attending to the investigation by Competition Commission of India and is fully cooperating with the investigation.

The Company practices highest levels of corporate governance. We strongly reiterate that there has been no wrongdoing on the part of CEAT and reassure all stakeholders that CEAT has never indulged in nor was part of any cartel nor undertook any anti-competitive practices.

We therefore do not support or confirm any other comments as made in the said media report of CNBC18, as referred by the Exchange, apart from the statements as aforesaid.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **CEAT Limited**

Vallari Gupte

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



CEAT Ltd.
RPG House
463 Dr. Annie Besant Road,
Worli, Mumbai 400030, India
+91 22 24930621
CIN: L25100MH1958PLC011041
www.ceat.com

March 31, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Symbol: CEATLTD

NCD Symbol: CL23, CL25

CP Listed ISIN: INE482A14AY5, INE482A14AX7

Sub: Your letter No. NSE/CM/Surveillance/11745 dated March 31, 2022 under Reg 30 seeking clarification with reference to the media report

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the letter received from the Exchange on the captioned subject, we wish to state that the Company is attending to the investigation by Competition Commission of India and is fully cooperating with the investigation.

The Company practices highest levels of corporate governance. We strongly reiterate that there has been no wrongdoing on the part of CEAT and reassure all stakeholders that CEAT has never indulged in nor was part of any cartel nor undertook any anti-competitive practices.

We therefore do not support or confirm any other comments as made in the said media report of CNBC18, as referred by the Exchange, apart from the statements as aforesaid.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **CEAT Limited**

Vallaki Gupte

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer